TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEAR FOOT, INC.		03/28/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAR FOOT, INC.	
Street Address:	651 West State Road 2, P.O. Box 50	
City:	Westville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46391	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4135690	OUTBACK THUNDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-872-8136

Email: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: 120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL M. DENK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=April 4, 2022 OUTBACK THUNDA SCAN#page1.tif source=April 4, 2022 OUTBACK THUNDA SCAN#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0817**

900685705

MEMORANDUM OF SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made and entered into and granted this <u>\$\partial\par</u>

WHEREAS, Assignors, along with the Illinois corporation, have owned the various Servicemark OUTBACK THUNDA, Reg. No. 4,135,690, and herein desires to consolidate and assign said servicemark to BEAR FOOT, the Indiana corporation, and herein affirms that this registration is in good order in the United States Trademark Office, and desires to affirm the Assignment of said servicemark, herein; and

WHEREAS, BEAR FOOT, the Indiana corporation, desires to receive the full and complete Assignment of the identified servicemark, and to receive the complete title to said servicemark OUTBACK THUNDA, Reg. No. 4,135,690, for its own use and application, through the Assignment of said registration as effective herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, know all men by these presents that in compliance with the understanding and the relationship between Assignors, and BEAR FOOT, the Indiana corporation, and in further consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), in and paid by BEAR FOOT, the Indiana corporation, in addition to any other valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors do hereby formally assign, transfer and set over unto BEAR FOOT the full right, title, and interest in and to the identified servicemark, including the goodwill associated with and symbolized by usage of said mark in commerce, by Assignors, and within the United States, said Assignment being made to BEAR FOOT, its successors and assigns, as entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this Assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors herein agree to execute such further documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0818

Assignors also grant to BEAR FOOT the right to enforce the servicemark identified herein, in the event that any infringements occur of this identified mark.

EXECUTED and delivered the date and year above set forth, by Paul Shafer on behalf of BEAR FOOT, INC., an Illinois corporation and himself.

BEAR FOOT, INC.

By: Owner

Paul Shafer

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS;
COUNTY OF LA PORTE)

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>1000</u>, 2022, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Shafer, on behalf of himself, and BEAR FOOT, INC., an Illinois corporation, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, on behalf of said parties, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

[SEA]

MARGARET MATTOX
Notary Public - Seal
State of Indiana
La Porte County
My Commission Expires May 9, 2023

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 9, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 04/04/2022